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TITLE

WINSTON TOWER 100
DESCRIPTION

250 174TH STREET
SUNNY ISLES, FL. 33160

PAGE 1 OF 6

DATE
8/8/2022

P O O L  A R E A
PLAN

Scale: 1in = 20ft. 0in.

REVISIONS

B. M. AKERS
Florida P.E. License No. 68449

DESIGN PER 2020, 7TH EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 454.1
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
454.1.6.5 ENTRAPMENT PROTECTION
FOR SUCTION INLETS & PER FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 64E-9
ALL ELECTRIC PER 2017 NEC

POOLDESIGN.NET
30 SW 5th COURT

POMPANO BEACH FLA 33060

(954) 941-1124

info@swimmingpoolplan.com
CERTIFICATE OF

AUTHORIZATION N. 9871
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NOTE: SAFETY EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MOUNTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS PLACE AND BE READILY AVAILABLE
FOR USE.

NOTES:
1. REFER TO THE NOTES ON SHEET NO.

TOILET FACILITIES FLOORS  SHALL SLOPE UNIFORMLY AND POSITIVELY TO FLOOR DRAIN AND SHALL BE SLIP-
RESISTANT AND IMPERVIOUS. THE INTERSECTION BETWEEN WALLS AND FLOORS MUST BE COVED.

3.

4. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR THE SAFE STORAGE OF CHEMICALS.

5. FOOD AND FACILITIES SHALL BE NO CLOSER THAN 12 FEET FROM  WATER'S EDGE
THE FIRST 15 FEET OF THE WALKWAY TO THE  TOILETS SHALL BE  IMPERVIOUS AND SLIP RESISTANT AND POSITIVELY SLOPED FOR
DRAINAGE

7. TILE ON THE  DECK INCLUDING  COPING, OPEN GUTTERS, POOL, TOILET FLOORS AND ANY OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE
SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT AND UNGLAZED.

8. ALL PIPING SHALL BE PVC SCH. 40 MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

9. POST A SIGN WITH 1" MIN.  LETTERS VISIBLE FROM ALL PARTS OF THE POOL DECK WITH DIRECTIONS TO THE
POOL TOILETS.

10. THIS DRAWING IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING A POOL/SPA BUILDING PERMIT AND FOR OBTAINING AN OPERATING
PERMIT FROM THE LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT. DECKS, FENCES AND OTHER STRUCTURES, ETC.  ARE NOT A PART OF THIS
DESIGN BUT MUST MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND ALL
OTHER LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN.  FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS RELATIVE TO DECKS. BUILDINGS,
PROPERTY LINES,  EASEMENTS,  ETC., SEE THE SURVEY, ARCHITECT'S PLANS AND OTHER PERTINENT DOCUMENTS.

6.

2
2. POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM FLOOR SHALL BE SLIP-RESISTANT AND IMPERVIOUS AND     SHALL SLOPE
UNIFORMLY AND POSITIVELY TO FLOOR DRAIN OR DOOR.

11.

INSTALLATION OF DECK PAVER SYSTEM
1. A STABLE FOUNDATION IS CAREFULLY PREPARED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE PAVER DECK  SYSTEM

2. THE PAVERS ARE CONSTRUCTED OF A SMOOTH AND SLIP-RESISTANT MASONARY TYPE MATERIAL

3. VOIDS BETWEEN THE PAVER DECK SYSTEM AND STUCTURES SUCH AS COPING STONES, LADDERS, HAND RAILS AND
OTHER DECK EQUIPMENT ARE FILLED WITH EPOXY OR MORTAR TYPE MATERIAL

4. VOIDS BETWEEN PAVERS ARE NOT GREATER THAN 1/8" AND PAVERS ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

5. EDGE RESTRAINS ARE INSTALLED AROUND ALL EDGES OF THE PAVER DECK SYSTEM

6. NO SHARP EDGES ARE PROTRUDING

7. MIN. SLOPE REQUIREMENTS ARE MET

NO DIVING (MINIMUM 4" LETTERS)

NO FOOD OR BEVERAGES IN THE POOL OR ON POOL WET DECK. COMMERCIALLY BOTTLED
WATER IN PLASTIC BOTTLES IS ALLOWED ON THE POOL WET DECK FOR POOL PATRON
HYDRATION.

 NO GLASS OR ANIMALS IN THE FENCED POOL AREA .

DO NOT SWALLOW THE POOL WATER
DAYLIGHT USE ONLY

 BATHING LOAD  60  PERSONS
 POOL HOURS DAWN TO DUSK
SHOWER BEFORE ENTERING POOL

THE FOLLOWING RULES WILL BE POSTED AT OR NEAR POOLSIDE AND WILL BE LEGIBLE FROM
THE POOL DECK.  THE LETTERS SHALL BE A MIN. OF  1".

POOL RULES SIGN

"POOL MAXIMUM DEPTH: ______    FEET," in 2-inch letters8'
DO NOT PLACE FURNITURE IN POOL

SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED SHOWING DIRECTIONS
TO THE RESTROOM
FACILITIES. DIRECTIONS SHALL BE LEGIBLE FROM
ANY PORTION OF THE POOL DECK; LETTERS SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 1” HIGH.

PROVIDE HOSE BIB IN OR WITHIN 25' OF POOL TOILETS

RESTROOM DOORS ARE WITHIN 200' WALKING DISTANCE FROM
EACH POOL & WITHIN 50' OF BUILDING EXTERIOR DOOR

FLOORS OF SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
CONCRETE OR OTHER NONABSORBENT MATERIALS, SHALL HAVE A
SMOOTH, SLIP-RESISTANT FINISH, AND SHALL SLOPE TO FLOOR
DRAINS. CARPETS, DUCKBOARDS AND FOOTBATHS ARE
PROHIBITED. THE INTERSECTION BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND
WALLS SHALL BE COVED WHERE EITHER FLOOR OR WALL IS NOT
MADE OF WATERPROOF MATERIALS SUCH AS TILE OR VINYL. NO
FOOT BATHS, CARPET OR DUCK BOARDS ON THE FLOOR.

RESTROOM FACILITES SHOWN FOR 64E-9 COMPLIANCE ONLY
 NOTE:
 ALL GATES SHALL OPEN OUTWARD  AWAY FROM
THE POOL AREA

SCOPE OF WORK THIS PERMIT:
SWIMMING POOL & SWIMMING POOL
EQUIPMENT ONLY. ALL OTHER WORK
SHOWN FOR COMPLIANCE WITH 94e9
ONLY & TO BE BY OTHERS/SEPARATE
PERMIT

ALL ACCESS THROUGH THE BARRIER MUST HAVE
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING SAFETY
FEATURES: ALARM, KEY LOCK OR SELF-LOCKING
DOORS AND GATES

(POOLMASTER) VACUUM PART # 28300
WITH A 100’ HOSE WILL BE PROVIDED.

INSTALL NEW POOL W/ SAME
DIMENSIONS IN VAULT STRUCTURE
BY OTHERS

SURFACE MATERIALS:
*POOL DECKS: PAVERS ON SAND
*WALKWAY TO THE POOL RESTROOMS (FIRST 15')
SAME
*POOL RESTROOM FLOORS: UNGLAZED TILE (SLIP-
RESISTANT AND IMPERVIOUS)

POOLS WILL SERVE   408
NON-TRANSIENT LIVING UNITS

SHOWER WITHING POOL ENCLOSURE

NOTE:
DEPTH MARKERS INSTALLED (PER DETAIL)
MAX. 25' APPART

8'
DEEP

S.S. LADDER

18" X 18"
MAIN DRAIN

S.S. LADDER

3'
DEEP

S.S. HAND RAIL
EQUIPMENT ROOM BELOW DECK

300 GALLON COLLECTOR TANK
INSTALLED IN POOL DECK
IN EXISTING OPENING

NEW POOL IN SAME
LOCATION AS
EXISTING POOL

WM

DIAPER CHANGING
STATION REQUIRED
DIAPER CHANGING

STATION REQUIRED

8 ft. 10
in.

20 ft. 6 in. 19
 ft

. 0
 in

.

SLOPE 2% FIRST
4' AROUND POOL
TO EXISTING DECK DRAINS (BY OTHERS,
SEPARATE PERMIT)

PAVER DECK
BY OTHERS

"J"
BOX
FINAL LOCATION
TO BE DETERMINED
IN FIELD

SHOWER
& H.B. WITH
BFP BY OTHERS

H.B.
WITH

BFP
BY OTHERS

POOL SAFETY
EQUIPMENT

POOL LIGHT
CONDUIT

TO "J" BOX

I" CITY WATER SUPPLY
(BY OTHERS)

HOSE BIB
 WITH BFP

H.B.
WITH
BFP
BY OTHERS

POOL SAFETY
EQUIPMENT

POOL RULES

WOMEN
2
2
1

WC
LAV

FLOOR DRAIN

MEN
1
3

1
2

WC
LAV

FLOOR DRAIN
URINAL

REQUIRED FIXTURES

S.S. HAND RAIL

G.F.C.I. OUTLET
ON EXISTING
LIGHT POLE

40
 ft

. 6
 in

.

SWIMMING POOL IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF RESIDENTS AND
THEIR GUESTS ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO HAVE ACCESS
BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

POOL FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE WHITE OR
LIGHT PASTEL IN COLOR AND SHALL HAVE THE
CHARACTERISTIC OF REFLECTING RATHER THAN
ABSORBING LIGHT. THE INTERIOR FINISH COATING
FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE COMPRISED OF A
NONPIGMENTED WHITE CEMENTITIOUS BINDER
COMPONENT TOGETHER WITH A SAND/
AGGREGATE COMPONENT. THE FINISH COATING
SHALL HAVE A DRY LIGHTNESS LEVEL (CIE L
VALUE) OF 80.0 OR GREATER AND A WET
LUMINOUS REFLECTANCE VALUE (CIE Y VALUE) OF
50.0 OR GREATER, AS DETERMINED BY TEST
RESULTS PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER,
UTILIZING TESTING METHODOLOGY FROM
AMERICAN STANDARD ASTM D4086, ASTM E1477,
ASTM E1347

OUTSIDE ACCESS TO FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR BATHERS AT
OUTDOOR POOLS. WHERE THE RESTROOMS ARE LOCATED WITHIN AN
ADJACENT BUILDING AND THE RESTROOM DOORS DO NOT OPEN TO THE
OUTSIDE, THE RESTROOM DOORS SHALL BE WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE
BUILDING'S EXTERIOR DOOR. IF THE RESTROOMS ARE NOT VISIBLE FROM
ANY PORTION OF THE POOL DECK, SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED SHOWING
DIRECTIONS TO THE FACILITIES. DIRECTIONS SHALL BE LEGIBLE FROM
ANY PORTION OF THE POOL DECK; LETTERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1
INCH HIGH.

POOL WET DECK LIGHTING PROVIDES FOR USE
DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS ONLY. FOR NIGHT TIME
USE, PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE COUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT WITH REQUIREMENTS PER
CHAPTER 64E-9, FAC AND F.B.C. FOR NIGHT
SWIMMING
A MIN. OF 7'-0" VERTICAL CLEARANCE MUST BE
MAINTAINED ABOVE THE POOL/SPA/WP COPING,
DECK AND WATER SURFACE

A "POOL CLOSED" SIGN CONSPICUOUSLY PLACED NEAR THE ENTRANCE OF
EACH BATHING UNIT. THIS SIGN SHALL BE PLACED EACH DAY NO LATER
THAN 1/2 HOUR BEFORE SUNSET AND SHALL NOT BE REMOVED EARLIER
THAN 1/2 HOUR BEFORE SUNRISE. THE LETTERING MUST BE A MIN. OF 4"
HIGH WITH CONTRASTING COLOR. THE SIGN AND THE SUPPORTING ASSY.
MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF A DURABLE NON-METALIC MATERIAL.

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER THAT WETS THE WET DECK AREA OF
THE POOL, THE POOL ITSELF, ENTERS THE COLLECTOR TANK, OR WETS
AN INTERACTIVE WATER FEATURE MUST BE POTABLE WATER FROM A
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OR SHALL MEET THE BACTERIOLOGICAL
QUALITY OF POTABLE WATER AS EVIDENCED BY ANNUAL LABORATORY
ANALYSIS SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT. RECLAIMED WATER MAY
NOT BE USED IN THESE AREAS. IF RECLAIMED WATER IS USED IN THE
VICINITY OF THE POOL (INSIDE OF THE POOL FENCE OR WITHIN 100’ OF
THE POOL WATER’S EDGE) IT MUST EMPLOY DRIP IRRIGATION OR
SOAKER HOSES. SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED NOTIFYING POOL PATRONS
THAT RECLAIMED WATER IS IN USE, AND IS NOT TO BE CONSUMED.

ALL ACCESS THROUGH THE BARRIER MUST HAVE ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING SAFETY FEATURES: ALARM, KEY LOCK OR
SELF-LOCKING DOORS AND GATES.

IF THE SELF-CLOSING, SELF-LATCHING GATE IS ALSO SELF-
LOCKING AND IS OPERATED BY A KEY LOCK, ELECTRONIC
OPENER OR INTEGRAL COMBINATION LOCK, THEN THE
OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH LOCKS OR OPENERS SHALL BE 34
INCHES MINIMUM  AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM  ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND. DOORED ACCESS POINTS FROM
PUBLIC ROOMS SUCH AS LOBBIES OR CLUB HOUSES NEED NOT
BE THROUGH GATES IF THE DOOR(S) MEET THE SAME SELF-
CLOSING, SELF-LATCHING REQUIREMENTS AS A GATE.
OPERABLE PARTS USED FOR OPENING DOORS AT THESE
ACCESS POINTS SHALL BE 45 INCHES  MINIMUM TO 48 INCHES
MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.

THERE IS NO DIRECT ACCESS TO POOL FROM LIVING UNITS

SITE

174th ST
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Digitally 
signed by 
Bradley M. 
Akers 
Date: 
2022.08.08 
20:06:41 
-04'00'
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PER 2017 NEC
(680.26C "EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID"):
 #8 AWG WIRE BURIED IN SAND MIN. 4" MAX .6"
18" TO 24"  HORIZONTALLY
BEYOND THE INSIDE WALLS OF POOL.

#8 AWG BARE
SOLID COPPER BONDING JUMPER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN AT LEAST
FOUR (4) LOCATIONS
EQUALLY SPACED AROUND
PERIMETER OF THE  POOL OR SPA .

DECK AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
Q
2

2
2
2
2
1
2

2

NOTE: SAFETY EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MOUNTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AND BE READILY AVAILABLE FOR USE.

ITEM
HAND RAIL

LIFE HOOK
POLE
LIFE RING
ROPE
VACUUM CLEANER
NYLON BRUSH

LADDER

MFGR
S.R. SMITH

A.J. JAMACO
A.J. JAMACO
RAINBOW PLASTIC

POOLMASTER
RAINBOW PLASTICS

S.R. SMITH

PART #

28300

408B-EN-X

DESCRIPTION
STAINLESS STEEL - 3 BEND

ANODIZED ALUMINUM DOUBLE LOOPED
ST. STL. W/ 16' ALUMINUM POLE
24" DIAMETER
1/2" NYLON, 50' LENGTH
WITH A 100' HOSE
18' W/ CURVED ENDS

STAINLESS STEEL  W/ SLIP RESISTANT TRADS W/ CROSS BRACES

NOTE: VACUUM CLEANER OPERATES ON POTABLE WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE AND MUST BE PROTECTED BY A
VACUUM BREAKER

NOTE: MATERIALS IN HEATER ARE NON-TOXIC AND ACCEPTABLE FOR POTABLE WATER USE

2 HEATER RAYPAK
AB-905

399,000 BTU GAS HEATER (ASME and copper nickel tubes) heaters WITH D2 Power vent

 NOTE: EXISTING HAYWARD HEATERS TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW

LADDER, HANDRAIL OR
GRAB RAIL ANCHORS

ADA CHAIR LIFT
IF REMOVABLE TYPE
BOND EACG ANCHOR IN
DECK

IF APPLICABLE
METALLIC GUTTER
SYSTEM BONDED TO POOL
STEEL

DIVING
STAND

METALLIC
WATER SPOUT

REINFORCING STEEL
BONDED WITH TYP. STEEL
WIRE TIES

LISTED SWIMMING POOL
LIGHTING FIXTURE

ALL BONDING CONDUCTORS TO BE MIN. #8 AWG COPPER
AND TO BE ATTACHED TO EQUIPMENT FITTINGS &
REINFORCING STEEEL
BY APPROVED BONDING MEANS

DECK

NOTE: - METAL SCREWS IN  NON-
METALLIC FITTINGS DO NOT

REQUIRED BONDING

NOTE: ONLY ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT THAT IS U.L.
LUSTED UNDER "SWIMMING POOL EQUIPEMNT -
GUILDE NO. 380 UO"  SHALL BE USED, WHERE U.L.
LISTING FOR SUCH EQUIPMENT EXISTS.

4'
 M

IN
.

INSIDE BOTTOM OF JUNCTION
BOX OR TRANSFORMER -
UP MI. 8" ABOVE GROUND,
DECK OR MAX POOL WATER
LEVEL, WHICH EVER IS HIGHEST.

LIGHT FIXTURE CORD TO CONTAIN MIN. #16
INSULATED GROUNDING CONDUCTRO CONNECTED TO
GROUNDING TERMINAL IN "J" BOX OR TRANSFORMER
ENCLOSURE

NON-METALLIC MAIN DRAIN
SUMP OR GRATE FRAME

DECK

DECK

DECK

NON METALLIC
 SKIMMER

TYP. SWIMMING POOL ELECTRICAL BONDING &
GROUNDING

GENERAL NOTES

PIPING:
1.  ALL PIPING TO BE PVC SCH-40 MINIMUM, NON-THREADED AND MUST BEAR THE NSF-pw STAMP AND MUST BEAR THE STAMP OF THE MANUFACTURER. SHALL COMPLY WITH 454.1-454.5 2020 F.B.C. 7TH EDITION.

2.  ALL PRESSURE PIPING AND MAIN DRAIN PIPING MUST BE PRESSURE TESTED DURING THE TIME OF ROUTINE INSPECTION BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. MINIMUM 35 PSI FOR 15 MINUTES.NONE-PRESSURE
GRAVITY DRAIN (GUTTERS) PIPING SHALL BE TESTED BY FILLING WITH WATER TO THE POINT OV OVERFLOW AND ALL JOINTS SHALL BE TIGHT.  ALL PARTS OF THE POOL PIPING MUST BE TESTED IN ACCORD
WITH 454.212 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

3.  ALL VALVES SHALL BE TAGGED WITH PERMANENT TAGS AND COMPLETE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE POSTED IN A WATERPROOF FRAME IN THE POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM.
4.  ALL PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON 4'-0" MAXIMUM CENTERS ON EITHER CLEVIS TYPE HANGERS, WATER PACKED FILL OR AS SHOWN IN THE WALL SECTION PIPING.

5.  PLASTIC PIPES SUBJECT TO A PERIOD OF PROLONGED SUNLIGHT EXPOSURE MUST BE COATED TO PROTECT IT FROM U.V. LIGHT DEGRADATION. OR IF THE PIPE, DURING THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS,
ACHIEVES THE SAME END RESULT.
6.  WASTE WATER DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH F.B.C 802.
7.  WATER SUPPLY SHALL AND DISPOSAL SHALL BE SO ARRANGED THAT THERE IS NO CROSS CONNECTION  WITH A DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY OR WATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE F.B.C. 454.2.9.
8.  ALL PVC PIPING SHALL COMPLY WITH F.B.C. 605.21 (USE PURPLE PRIMER CONFORMS TO ASTM F 656 AND NOT PURPLE IN COLOR SOLVENT CEMENT  CONFORMS TO ASTM D 2564 OR CSACAN/CSA-B137.3 AND
APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 2855.
9.  ALL HEATING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH FLANGES OR UNION CONNECTION ADJACENT TO THE HEATER(S).

POOL WET DECKS:
1.  POOL DECKS SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE POOL AT A MINIMUM OF TWO PERCENT TO A MAXIMUM OF FOUR PERCENT TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE.
2.  THE SURFACE OF ALL DECKS (4'-0" MIN. CLEAR) AND WALKWAYS TO THE TOILETS (THE FIRST 15') SHALL BE IMPERVIOUS AND SLIP RESISTANT.
3. THERE SHALL BE A MIN. OF 4'-0" UNOBSTRUCTED DECK AROUND ALL POINS OF THE POOL, HANDRAIL(s) AND LADDER(s)

STURCTURAL:
1.  ALL CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318-14 AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF f'c = 3,000 PSI.
2.  CONCRETE MAY BE PLACED CONVENTIONALLY IN FORMS OR PNEUMATICALLY PLACED USING GUNITE OR SHOTCRETE METHODS OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH.
3.  REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM DESIGNATION A615 GRADE 40 WITH A MINIMUM YIELD STRESS OF FY=60 KSI.  REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE NEW DEFORMED BARS OF BILLET STEEL FREE FROM OIL, SCALE
OR RUST.  ALL SPLICES, LAPS AND PLACEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318-14.
4.  ALL CONCRETE MATERIALS AS WELL AS MIXING, CONVEYING, PLACING, AND FINISHING OF CONCRETE, SHALL CONFORM TO "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE"  (ACI 318 LATEST
EDITION), AND "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS" (ACI 301 LATEST EDITION).
5.  CURING: BEGINNING IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLACEMENT, CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM PREMATURE DRYING, EXCESSIVELY HOT OR COLD TEMPERATURES, AND MECHANICAL INJURY, AND SHALL  BE
MAINTAINED WITH A MINIMAL MOISTURE LOSS AT A RELATIVELY CONSTANT TEMPERATURE FOR THE PERIOD NECESSARY FOR HYDRATION OF THE CEMENT AND HARDENING OF THE CONCRETE. THE  MATERIALS AND
METHODS OF CURING SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301

ELECTRICAL:
1.  ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRC CODE.
A MIN. OF THREE (3) FOOT CANDLES FOR OUTDOOR POOLS, 6 FOOT CANDLES FOR OUTTDOOR WADING POOLS AND TEN (10) FOOT CANDLES FOR INDOOR POOLS, OF ILLUMINATION AT THE POOL WATER AND THE
POOL DECK SURFACE.
2.  REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE BONDED WITH A MINIMUM OF #8 INSULATED COPPER WIRE..
3.  BONDING SHALL BE IN ACCORD WITH 2017 NEC 680-22.
4.  UNDERWATER LIGHTING SHALL BE LOW VOLTAGE (MAXIMUM 15 VOLTS) WITH LOW WATER CUT-OFF.
5.  OVERHEAD SERVICE WIRING SHALL NOT PASS WITHIN AN AREA EXTENDING A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET HORIZONTALLY AWAY FROM THE INSIDE EDGE OF THE POOL WALLS, OBSERVATION STANDS, TOWERS OR
PLATFORMS.
6.  IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS TO PROVIDE WRITTEN EVIDENCE AT THE TIME OF CERTIFICATION, FROM THE ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR OR THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR OF COMPLIENCE WITH THE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE  AND THE APPROVED PLANS.
7.  ALL ELECTRICAL EXTENSION CORDS USED AROUND THE POOL AREA SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH U.L. APPROVED GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTERS.
8.  THESE PLANS DO NOT PROVIDE FOR POOL DECK LIGHTING FOR NIGHT SWIMMING. PLANS FOR NIGHT SWIMMING, IF DESIRED, MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR OVERHEAD LIGHTING AND SHALL PROVIDE A
MINIMUM OF THREE (3) FOOT CANDLES FOR OUTDOOR POOLS AND TEN (10) FOOT CANDLES FOR INDOOR POOLS, OF ILLUMINATION AT THE POOL WATER AND THE POOL DECK SURFACE. IT IS THE OWNER'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE THESE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS, SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, TO THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.
9. MOTORS IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS: WIRING SUPPLYING POOL PUMP MOTORS RATED 15 AND 20 AMPERES, 125 VOLT OR 240 VOLT SINGLE PHASE, WHETHER BY RECEPTABLE OF DIRECT CONNECTION,
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH G.F.C.I. PROTECTION.

GENERAL:
1.  ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORD WITH CHAPTER 64E-9, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, AND 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION.
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE POOL CONTRACTOR AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.  ANY CHANGES OR DEVIATIONS TO THE PLANS MUST BE
BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE AT ALL TIMES.
3.  THE POOL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS DURING EXCAVATION TO PROTECT EXISTING STRUCTURES.
4.  THE POOL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ADEQUATE CARE TO PROVIDE WEEP HOLES AND DE-WATERING PUMP(S) AND ANY OTHER METHODS NECESSARY TO PREVENT THE POSSIBILITY OF THE POOL FLOATING DUE
TO HYDROSTATIC UPLIFT WHEN THE POOL IS EMPTY.
5.  POOL EQUIPMENT MUST RUN ON A 24 HOUR BASIS UNLESS TIMING DEVICES ARE INSTALLED. THE SHUT DOWN OF THE RECIRCULATION AND FILTRATION SYSTEMS MUST NEVER BE DURING A PERIOD 3 HOURS
PRIOR TO THE OPENING OF THE POOL, DURING A PERIOD WHEN THE POOL IS OPEN AND DURING A PERIOD 3 HOURS AFTER THE POOL IS CLOSED.
6.  HOSE BIBBS IN THE POOL AREA, POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM AND IN  THE POOL SANITARY (TOILETS) FACILITIES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH VACUUM BREAKERS.
7.  BACKFILLING OF THE POOL SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY TO ASSURE THAT NO DAMAGE TO THE PIPING OCCURS AND BACKFILLING  SHALL BE DONE WITH CLEAN SOIL FREE FROM ORGANICS AND DEBRIS AND
SHALL BE COMPACTED SO THAT NO VOIDS EXIST PROVIDING A FIRM BEARING FOR THE DECK.
8.  THIS POOL WILL NOT BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC UNTIL A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.
9.  THE POOL DECKS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS AND MUST MEET ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN 64E-9, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODES.
10. MAKE-UP WATER MUST BE FROM AN APPROVED POTABLE SOURCE AND INTRODUCED INTO THE POOL WITH AN AIR SPACE OVER THE FILTER/COLLECTOR TANK.
11. NO FIELD SUPERVISION OR INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE BY THE ENGINEER UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CONTRACTED FOR SEPARATELY.

VOLUME

SURFACE AREA

PERIMETER

RECIRC. RATE / S.F. FILTER AREA

TURN OVER RATE

BATHING LOAD (5 GPM PER PERSON)

79,500 GAL.

Sq. FT.

LIN. FT.

GAL/S.F.

HOURS

PERSONS

1942

184

.375

4.42

60

MAIN POOL DATA

LENGTH 59' - 2"

WIDTH 32 '-10"

PIPING AND HYDRAULICS
LINE TYPE SIZE FLOW (GPM) VELOCITY

(FPS)
RETURN LINE
MAIN DRAIN LINE
GUTTER LINE
RECIRC SUCTION FROM TANK

4"
8"

6"
8"

300
300
300
300

7.66
1.91
1.91
3.40
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ELECTRIC
PANEL

M

M M

RECIRCULATION PUMP

CHEM. FEEDERS

GEN. PURPOSE

HEATER

ELECTRICAL PANEL (POOL)3PH (BY OTHERS)
CIRCUIT USE VOLTS FLA BKR WIRE CONDUIT

MAIN POOL RECIRC PUMP  3PH 7.5HP
CHEMICAL FEEDERS

GENERAL PURPOSE

SPARE

208
115

115

20.1 40A
20A

20A

#8
#12

#12

1"
1/2"

1/2"

1

4.3

36.4 = TOTAL LOAD

NOTE:
ALL ELECTRICAL SHALL COMPLY WITH 2017N.E.C. 680
GROUND ALL STEEL REINF., LIGHTS, MOTORS, RAILS, ETC WITH #8 SOLID GROUND WIRE.

ALL PUMP BREAKERS - G.F.C.I.

SERVICE LIGHT 115 15A #14 1/2"1.5

CONTROLLER 115 20A #12 1/2"1.5

HEATERS 8208 20A #12 1/2"

LIVING UNITS 408

MIN. REQUIRED BATHER LOAD 58
MIN. REQUIRED FLOW RATE 290
MIN. REQUIRED SQ. FOOTAGE 1,160

408 UNITS / 7
BATHER LOAD X 5 GPM
BATHER LOAD X 20 S.F.

ACTUAL BATHER LOAD
300 GPM PROVIDED / 5 60

TOTAL FILTERED WATER 300 PROVIDED

FILTRATION
ITEM
MAIN PUMP (SELF PRIMING)
FILTER

FLOWMETER
COLLECTOR TANK

Q
1
2

1
1

MFGR
PENTAIR

BLUEWHITE

HAYWARD

PART #
EQK750
C4030

F-30400P
300

DESCRIPTION
7.5 HP @ 3450 RPM 380 GPM  @ 60 TDH (SET TO 300)  3 PH,208V W/ 7" STRAINER

TOTAL 850S.F., 318.75 MAX FLOW, NSF

4" 75-420 GPM RANGE
300 GALLON CAPACITY, ALL FIBERGLASS CONSTRUCTION, W/  AUTOFILL

GAUGE(s) - PRESSURE2 THERMOCRAFT PG60250 0 TO 60, 2-1/2" FACE OR EQUAL
GAUGE(s) - VACUUM1 THERMOCRAFT 0 TO 30 PSI MIN. DIAL READ OUT OR EQUAL

VFD MOTOR CONTROL1 UL LISTED, GFI PROTECTIONACCUPUMP
THERMOMETER1 GE 0F - 120F RANGE

CHLORINE FEEDER1 85M5STENNER
PH FEEDER1 45M5

DISINFECTION

STENNER
CHEMICAL CONTAINERS2
TEST KIT1 2005-KTAYLOR

85 GAL. PER DAY CAPACITY.
50 GAL. PER DAY
65 & 40 GALLON CAPACITY PLASTIC DUAL WALL
FAC, TAC, Ph, CH, CYA, AND TA TEST CAPABILITIES

POOL FITTINGS AND DRAINS
Q

2

5

16

5

20

ITEM

MAIN DRAIN (s)

LIGHT

INLET FITTINGS (FLOOR)

LIGHT NICHE

GUTTER FITTINGS

MFGR

WATERWAY

PENTAIR

HAYWARD

PENTAIR

HAYWARD

PART #

640-4770V

5G LED

SP1425

SP-1019

DESCRIPTION

18"X18" RATED @ 812 GPM@ 1.5 FPS EA. 174.4 OPEN AREA

12V 500W, WITH LOW WATER CUT-OFF

1-1/2" FLUSH PLASTIC FLOOR NLETS W/ FLOW ADJUSTMENT

LARGE UNDERWATER LIGHT NICHE

 2.5" X 4" PLASTIC WITH 2" ID SOCKET

 NOTE: EXISTING POOL REMODEL. NEW EQUIPMENT IS REPLACEMENT ONLY. CONNECTED TO EXISTING CIRCUITS. NO
ADDITIONAL LOAD
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DIAPER CHANGING
STATION REQUIRED

S.S. HAND RAIL
BONDED
TO POOL
STEEL

EQUIPMENT
ROOM
BELOW DECK

20 ft. 6 in.

19
 ft

. 0
 in

.

41
 ft

. 5
 in

.
44

 ft
. 6

 in
.

59 ft. 2 in.

32
 ft

. 1
0 

in
. 8' DEEP

18" X 18"
MAIN DRAIN

S.S. LADDER
BONDED TO POOL STEEL

3' DEEP

S.S. HAND RAIL
BONDED
TO POOL
STEEL

300 GALLON
 COLLECTOR TANK
INSTALLED
IN POOL DECK

8 ft. 10 in.

S.S. HAND RAIL
BONDED
TO POOL
STEEL

S.S. LADDER
BONDED TO POOL STEEL

3 ft. 1 ft.1 ft.1 ft.

3 
ft.

1 
ft.

1 
ft.

1 
ft.

3 ft.
1 ft.

1 ft.
1 ft.

18" X 18"
MAIN DRAIN

10
 ft

. 1
1.

5 
in

.
10

 ft
. 1

1.
5 

in
.

10
 ft

. 1
1.

5 
in

.

300W LED
TYP. OF 5

52 ft.

ROPE AND
FLOAT 4" WIDE DARK SLIP RESISTANT

TILE AT 5' DEPTH
(CONTINUE ON VERTICAL
POOL WALLS

SLIP-RESISTANT
DARK CAP TILE
EDGE ALL
STEPS

SLIP-RESISTANT
DARK CAP TILE
EDGE ALL
STEPS

2 ft.

FLUSH RECESSED
ROPE CUP ANCHOR

FLUSH RECESSED
ROPE CUP ANCHOR

SLIP RESISTANT
CAP TILE EDGE
GUTTER EDGE

3" MAXIMUM DIFFERENCE FROM DEPTH MARKER
SHOWN AND ACTUAL DEPTH

ALL HORIZONTAL  TILE
 AND DEPTH MARKINGS

SHALL BE UNGLAZED

EXAMPLE AT 3' -6" DEPTH

WALL SECTION
SCALE: NTS

3 FT 6 IN

INSTALL PERMANENT 4" DEPTH MARKINGS ON THE POOL DECK OR COPING AND
INSIDE ABOVE THE WATER LEVEL BOTH SIDES IN SHALLOW END AND BOTH SIDES
OF THE DEEP END WALLS AND AT THE MIDDLE OF THE DEEP END WALL - NO DIVING
MARKINGS (4" LETTERS)  OR INTERNATIONAL "NO DIVING" SYMBOL.  THE MAXIMUM
DISTANCE BETWEEN MARKINGS IS 25 LINEAR FEET-ALL MARKINGS MUST BE
CONTRASTING IN COLOR.
HORIZONTAL DEPTH MARKERS MUST BE INLAID SLIP RESISTANT CERAMIC TILES.
INTERNATIONAL NO-DIVING MARKERS RED IN COLOR. NO DIVING markings must be
6" tiles with a minimum 4" or larger red international NO DIVING symbol
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8" GUTTER
4" RETURN LINE

2" EQUALIZER LINE
8" MD

8' DEEP

8 ft.

1942/ 184

(20)  2'' GUTTER
FITTINGS @ MAX. 10'-0" o/c

(16) 1-1/2" ADJUSTABLE
FLOW FLUSH FLOOR
INLETS

8 ft.

87,300 GALLONS
300 GPM

8 
ft.

8 
ft.

GRATE

SLIP RESISTANT
CAP TILE EDGE ON GUTTER
ENTIRE POOL PERMETER

3"

3"

2"

3"

2.5"2"

2.5"2"2" 2.5" 3"

3"2.5"

2.5"

2.5"

1-1/2"

8"
6"

6"

6"

4"4"3"3"2.5"

2.5"

6"

4"4"3"3"3"2.5"2.5"

2.5"

2.5"

2"

2"

8' DEEP

S.S. LADDER
BONDED TO POOL STEEL

3' DEEP

S.S. HAND RAIL
BONDED
TO POOL
STEEL

S.S. HAND RAIL
BONDED
TO POOL
STEEL

S.S. LADDER
BONDED TO POOL STEEL

18" X 18"
MAIN DRAIN

300W LED
TYP. OF 5

ROPE AND
FLOAT

4" WIDE DARK SLIP RESISTANT
TILE AT 5' DEPTH
(CONTINUE ON VERTICAL
POOL WALLS

SLIP-RESISTANT
DARK CAP TILE
EDGE ALL
STEPS

SLIP-RESISTANT
DARK CAP TILE
EDGE ALL
STEPS

FLUSH RECESSED
ROPE CUP ANCHOR

FLUSH RECESSED
ROPE CUP ANCHOR

8 ft.

16
 ft

. 9
 in

.

18" X 18"
MAIN DRAIN

6"

6"

8"

6"

6"

3"
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VENTILATION AND ACCESS – EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES OR
ROOMS SHALL HAVE EITHER FORCED DRAFT OR CROSS
VENTILATION. ALL BELOW GRADE EQUIPMENT ROOMS SHALL
HAVE A STAIRWAY ACCESS WITH FORCED DRAFT VENTILATION OR
A FULLY LOUVERED DOOR AND LOUVERED VENT ON AT LEAST
ONE OTHER SIDE. THE OPENING TO THE EQUIPMENT ROOM OR
AREA SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF THREE FEET BY SIX FEET AND
SHALL PROVIDE EASY ACCESS TO THE EQUIPMENT. A HOSE BIBB
WITH VACUUM BREAKER SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE EQUIPMENT
ROOM OR AREA.

SIZE AND LIGHTING – THE SIZE OF THE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE,
ROOM OR AREA SHALL PROVIDE WORKING SPACE TO PERFORM
ROUTINE OPERATIONS. CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL
EQUIPMENT AS PRESCRIBED BY THE MANUFACTURER TO ALLOW
NORMAL MAINTENANCE OPERATION AND REMOVAL WITHOUT
DISTURBING OTHER PIPING OR EQUIPMENT. EQUIPMENT
ENCLOSURES, ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR
STORAGE OF CHEMICALS EMITTING CORROSIVE FUMES OR FOR
STORAGE OF OTHER ITEMS TO THE EXTENT THAT ENTRANCE TO
THE ROOM FOR INSPECTION OR OPERATION OF THE EQUIPMENT
IS IMPAIRED. IN ROOMS WITH FIXED CEILINGS, THE MINIMUM
HEIGHT SHALL BE SEVEN FEET. EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES,
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE LIGHTED TO PROVIDE 30 FOOT
CANDLES OF ILLUMINATION AT FLOOR LEVEL.

EQUIPMENT AREA NOTES:

1. PROVIDE ATMOSPHERIC BREAK IN THE WASTE AND THE FILL
LINES AND IN THE TANK DRAIN LINES OVER THE FLOOR DRAIN.

2. LIGHTING SHALL PROVIDE A MIN. OF 30 FOOT CANDLES OF
ILLUMINATION AT FLOOR LEVEL.

3. ACCESS DOOR/GATE SHALL HAVE A PERMANENT LOCKING
DEVICE TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS AND MUST BE 3'
MIN. WIDE.

4. MAIN DRAIN PIPING, GUTTER OR SKIMMER PIPING, RETURN
LINE AND HEATER BY-PASS MUST HAVE VALVES DESIGNED FOR
PROPORTIONAL FLOW.

5. TAG ALL VALVES AND POST OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS.

6. KEEP PUMP(S) AND FILTER TANKS AWAY FROM WALLS.

7. MAINTAIN A MIN. CEILING HEIGHT OF 7' -0"

8. MARK CHEMICAL CONTAINERS WITH CONTENTS.

9. ELECTRICALLY INTERLOCK CHEMICAL FEEDERS WITH
PROMARY PUMP (s).

10. ALL EXPOSED PIPING TO HAVE UV INHIBITOR COATING

11. EQUIPMENT IS DESIGNATED BY MFGR. FOR OUTDOOR USE.

12. INF INSTALLED OUTDOORS PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF
COVER TO PROTECT
FEEDERS

PROVIDE HOSE BIB @ POOL
EQUIP. AREA

NOTE:
SCHEMATIC EQUIPMENT LAYOUT
SPACED FOR CLARITY

SPARE FILTER CARTRIDGES SHALL BE KEPT ON SITE

ON SUCTION SIDE OF PUMP ALLOW 4 PIPE DIAMETERS. MIN.
LENGTH (STRAIGHT) BETWEEN PUMP AND FITTINGS
PROVIDE PROPORTIONING VALVES ON MAIN DRAIN, GUTTER
AND RETURN LINES

GENERAL FILTER SYSTEM NOTES:

1. ALL PIPING WITHIN THE FILTER AREA IS TO BE PROPERTY
SUPPORTED AND SECURED.

2. FLOWMETERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED WITH SPECIAL CARE
GIVEN TO REQUIRED STRAIGHT RUNS OF PIPE BEFORE AND
AFTER THE FLOWMETER.  PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL POINT OF POTENTIAL CROSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH A BACKFLOW PREVENTER OR A 6" AIR GAP.

4. CHEMICAL PUMP IS TO BE ELECTRICALLY INTERLOCKED
WITH MAIN POOL PUMP AND A FLOW SWITCH SO THAT THE
CHEMICAL PUMP CANNOT OPERATE WHEN THE MAIN PUMP IS
OFF OR NO FLOW IS DETECTED IN THE PUMP DISCHARGE
PIPING.

5. EQUIPMENT ROOM FLOOR SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT AND
IMPERVIOUS AND SHALL SLOPE UNIFORMLY AND POSITIVELY
TO FLOOR DRAIN.

6. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR THE SAFE STORAGE OF
CHEMICALS.

CHEMICAL PUMPS ARE
TO BE ELECTRICALLY
INTERLOCKED WITH
MAIN POOL PUMP

MARK CHEMICAL CONTAINERS WITH CONTENTS

NOTES:
1.ALL TANKS HAVE COVED CORNERS.
3.ALL PIPING "NSF-PW" APPROVED / ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEC.
ELECTRICAL INTERLOCK OF ELECTRICAL FEED EQUIPMENT WITH RECIRCULATION PUMP.
HYDRAULIC INTERLOCK OF EROSION FEED EQUIPMENT WITH RECIRCULATION PUMP FLOW.
4.ALL MOTORS AND RECEPTACLES ARE PROTECTED BY GFCI BREAKERS AS REQUIRED BY
NEC.
5.PROPORTIONING VALVES WHERE REQUIRED:  2 1/2" AND UNDER - JANDY DIVERTER
 3" AND ABOVE - BUTTERFLY VALVE
6.COMPLIES WITH THE 7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

300 GALLON
COLLECTOR TANK

INSTALLED IN POOL
DECK

FD

EQUIPMENT ROOM
WITH MIN. 3' X 6' H

 LOUVERED DOOR.
DOOR TO REMAIN

LOCKED WHEN NOT IN USE
(BY OTHERS)

ELECTRIC PANEL
MAINTAIN 3' CLEAR

PHCL

SUPPLY  110V
OUTLET INTERLOCKED
WITH RECIRC. PUMPS

(BY OTHERS)

THERMOMETER

PG
FLOWMETER

FILTER FILTER

PG

FLTERS EQUIPPED
WITH PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVES

NOTE: MAINTAIN PIPE
CLEARANCE BEFORE &
AFTER FLOW METERS PER
MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS

PROPORTIONING
 VALVE

STENNER

STENNER

4" RETURN

6" BUTTERFLY
VALVE

4" BUTTERFLY
VALVE

4"

2" PUMP TO
WASTE W/ 6" AIR

GAP
3"

3"

3"

2"

4"

4"4"PVC TO SANITARY
SEWER  BY OTHERS.

LOCATION PER
MEP PLAN

GAS
HEATER
(VENTING BY
OTHERS)
REFER TO MEP
DRAWINGS
GAS BY
OTHERS

GAS
HEATER
400,000

BTU

2'

2'

REQUIRED
CLEARANCE

HEATER

2'

GAS
HEATER
400,000

BTU
30"

2'

CENTER "T"
FOR EQUAL
FLOW

4"

2"

2"
2"

4"

300 CT PROVIDE 1" CITY
WATER SUPPLY
BY OTHERS

PROVIDE HB WITH VB
BY OTHERS

2" STATIC LINE

8" GUTTER

8" MAIN DRAIN

PROPORTIONING
 VALVES

6"

POOL
EQUIPMENT

ROOM
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RAYPAK GAS HEATER

RAYPAK D2 POWER
VENT

Digitally 
signed by 
Bradley M. 
Akers 
Date: 
2022.08.08 
20:08:00 
-04'00'

DocuSign Envelope ID: F87DD057-217C-40D1-90A1-2CA798858D42



LIGHT AND LADDER DETAIL
NTS

4 FT. MINIMUM DECK
BEHIND RAIL

28
'' 

M
IN

. &
 4

0"
 M

AX
.

ST. STL. LADDER
W/ CROSS BRACE

#8 GROUND
TO POOL STEEL

3'' TO 6''

12
"

12
"

12
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3) ALL PIPING SHALL BEAR THE N.S.F.-PW SEAL OF APPROVAL AND SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C.
MIN.  PIPING TO COMPLY WITH F.B.C .  EQUIPMENT TO COMPLY WITH  F.B.C.
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AS 550 LOAD CAPACITIES

HEIGHT (FT)  LOAD (LBS)

  10'-0"     9367

 10'-6"     8800

  11'-0"     8176

  11'-6"     7475

  12'-0"     6903

  12'-6"     6353

  13'-0"     5815

 13'-6"     5316

  14'-0"     4880

  14'-6"     4490

  15'-0"     4160

  15'-6"     3859

  16'-0"     3575

  16'-6"     3340

  17'-0"     3133

  17'-6"     2924

  18'-0"     2732

POST SHORE AS 550

PART No: VFTP463087

HEIGHT:   10' TO 18'

WEIGHT: 74.2 LBS.

POST SHORES HAVE A 3" O.D.

BASE AND 2.5" O.D. STAFF

GENERAL NOTES:
SHORING DESIGN BY SUPPLIER PLYWOOD DECKING SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR.
IN SETTING ELEVATIONS, ALLOW FOR LUMBER COMPRESSION.
THE SHORING EQUIPMENT ERECTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DRAWING
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING "SCAFFOLDING AND SHORING
INSTITUTE"  PUBLICATIONS AND THE FOLLOWING ARE PART OF THIS DRAWING.

A. STEEL FRAME SHORING SAFETY RULES.
B. RECOMMENDED STEEL FRAME SHORING.
C. ERECTION PROCEDURES.
D. SINGLE POST SHORE SAFETY RULES.

GRADE MUST BE SUFFICIENTLY COMPACTED TO WITHSTAND ALL IMPOSED
SHORING LOADS WITHOUT SETTLEMENT.
ALL BEAM FRAMING AND TEEING BY CONTRACTOR.
SUITABLE SILLS MUST TO BE PROVIDED TO PROPERLY DISTRIBUTE LOADS
IMPOSED BY SHORING OVER OR SUPPORTING FOUNDATION TO ASSURE
ADEQUATE STABILITY FOR ALL SHORING LEGS.

THE PLYWOOD SPACING FOR THE DECK FORMING IS OUR SUGGESTION ONLY IS
BASED ON THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE "A.P.A." PUBLICATION. DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION GUIDE-CONCRETE FORMING". THE LIMIT OF PLYWOOD
DEFLECTION OF SUPPORT SPACING IS L/360. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED THIS
DRAWING. THE PLYWOOD IS ASSUMED TO BE 3 4" PLYFORM CLASS "1" WITH THE
FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO THE SUPPORT AND CONTINUOUS ACROSS TWO
OR MORE SPANS. IF PLYWOOD SUPPORT SPACING, WE MUST BE NOTIFIED IN
WRITING. THE SUGGESTED PLYWOOD SUPPORT SPACING IS BASED ON A
CONCRETE WEIGHT OF 150 PCF AND ALIVE LOAD OF 50 PSF AS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS AN MAKE NO ALLOWANCE FOR IMPACT FROM FALLING CONCRETE,
CONCRETE PILING UP IMPROPER JOIST AND PLYWOOD PLACEMENT AND
FASTENING, ADVERSE MOISTURE CONDITIONS (IE: COLD WATER HEATING) OR
OTHER FACTORS WE HAVE NO CONTROL OVER. ACCORDINGLY, WE CANNOT
ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR PLYWOOD PERFORMANCE.

ALL SHORING SHALL SIT ON THE FOLLOWING; 2" X 10" MIN.
-SILLS WHEN SHORING OFF OF POURED SLAB; DBL. 2" X 10".
-SILLS WHEN SHORING OFF COMPACTED FILL. COMPACT TO 98 PERCENT
PROCTOR.

SLAB WEIGHT IS ASSUMED TO BE  100 PSF.

THERE IS A 30 POUND PER SQUARE FOOT  LIVE LOAD IN DESIGN OF SHORE LEGS
SPACING.

DESIGN LOAD IS THE SUMMATION OF DEAD LOAD PLUS LIVE LOAD.

EXISTING ROOF TERRACE

ALUM. BEAM

GALVANIZED POST SHORE
(2) @  5'-0" C/C max

MUDSILLS (2) 12" X 12"
PLYWOOD 5/8" ON GROUND
ONLY

 SECTION BEAMS

SCALE: N.T.S.
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PLYWOOD 5/8" ON GROUND
ONLY
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DETAIL POST SHORES FOR SLAB
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POST SHORE AS 550

PART No: VFTP463087

HEIGHT:   10' TO 18'

WEIGHT: 74.2 LBS.

POST SHORES HAVE A 3" O.D.

BASE AND 2.5" O.D. STAFF

GENERAL NOTES:
SHORING DESIGN BY SUPPLIER PLYWOOD DECKING SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR.
IN SETTING ELEVATIONS, ALLOW FOR LUMBER COMPRESSION.
THE SHORING EQUIPMENT ERECTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DRAWING
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING "SCAFFOLDING AND SHORING
INSTITUTE"  PUBLICATIONS AND THE FOLLOWING ARE PART OF THIS DRAWING.

A. STEEL FRAME SHORING SAFETY RULES.
B. RECOMMENDED STEEL FRAME SHORING.
C. ERECTION PROCEDURES.
D. SINGLE POST SHORE SAFETY RULES.

GRADE MUST BE SUFFICIENTLY COMPACTED TO WITHSTAND ALL IMPOSED
SHORING LOADS WITHOUT SETTLEMENT.
ALL BEAM FRAMING AND TEEING BY CONTRACTOR.
SUITABLE SILLS MUST TO BE PROVIDED TO PROPERLY DISTRIBUTE LOADS
IMPOSED BY SHORING OVER OR SUPPORTING FOUNDATION TO ASSURE
ADEQUATE STABILITY FOR ALL SHORING LEGS.

THE PLYWOOD SPACING FOR THE DECK FORMING IS OUR SUGGESTION ONLY IS
BASED ON THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE "A.P.A." PUBLICATION. DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION GUIDE-CONCRETE FORMING". THE LIMIT OF PLYWOOD
DEFLECTION OF SUPPORT SPACING IS L/360. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED THIS
DRAWING. THE PLYWOOD IS ASSUMED TO BE 3 4" PLYFORM CLASS "1" WITH THE
FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO THE SUPPORT AND CONTINUOUS ACROSS TWO
OR MORE SPANS. IF PLYWOOD SUPPORT SPACING, WE MUST BE NOTIFIED IN
WRITING. THE SUGGESTED PLYWOOD SUPPORT SPACING IS BASED ON A
CONCRETE WEIGHT OF 150 PCF AND ALIVE LOAD OF 50 PSF AS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS AN MAKE NO ALLOWANCE FOR IMPACT FROM FALLING CONCRETE,
CONCRETE PILING UP IMPROPER JOIST AND PLYWOOD PLACEMENT AND
FASTENING, ADVERSE MOISTURE CONDITIONS (IE: COLD WATER HEATING) OR
OTHER FACTORS WE HAVE NO CONTROL OVER. ACCORDINGLY, WE CANNOT
ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR PLYWOOD PERFORMANCE.

ALL SHORING SHALL SIT ON THE FOLLOWING; 2" X 10" MIN.
-SILLS WHEN SHORING OFF OF POURED SLAB; DBL. 2" X 10".
-SILLS WHEN SHORING OFF COMPACTED FILL. COMPACT TO 98 PERCENT
PROCTOR.

SLAB WEIGHT IS ASSUMED TO BE  100 PSF.

THERE IS A 30 POUND PER SQUARE FOOT  LIVE LOAD IN DESIGN OF SHORE LEGS
SPACING.

DESIGN LOAD IS THE SUMMATION OF DEAD LOAD PLUS LIVE LOAD.
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HEIGHT:   10' TO 18'

WEIGHT: 74.2 LBS.

POST SHORES HAVE A 3" O.D.

BASE AND 2.5" O.D. STAFF

GENERAL NOTES:
SHORING DESIGN BY SUPPLIER PLYWOOD DECKING SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR.
IN SETTING ELEVATIONS, ALLOW FOR LUMBER COMPRESSION.
THE SHORING EQUIPMENT ERECTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DRAWING
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING "SCAFFOLDING AND SHORING
INSTITUTE"  PUBLICATIONS AND THE FOLLOWING ARE PART OF THIS DRAWING.

A. STEEL FRAME SHORING SAFETY RULES.
B. RECOMMENDED STEEL FRAME SHORING.
C. ERECTION PROCEDURES.
D. SINGLE POST SHORE SAFETY RULES.

GRADE MUST BE SUFFICIENTLY COMPACTED TO WITHSTAND ALL IMPOSED
SHORING LOADS WITHOUT SETTLEMENT.
ALL BEAM FRAMING AND TEEING BY CONTRACTOR.
SUITABLE SILLS MUST TO BE PROVIDED TO PROPERLY DISTRIBUTE LOADS
IMPOSED BY SHORING OVER OR SUPPORTING FOUNDATION TO ASSURE
ADEQUATE STABILITY FOR ALL SHORING LEGS.

THE PLYWOOD SPACING FOR THE DECK FORMING IS OUR SUGGESTION ONLY IS
BASED ON THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE "A.P.A." PUBLICATION. DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION GUIDE-CONCRETE FORMING". THE LIMIT OF PLYWOOD
DEFLECTION OF SUPPORT SPACING IS L/360. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED THIS
DRAWING. THE PLYWOOD IS ASSUMED TO BE 3 4" PLYFORM CLASS "1" WITH THE
FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO THE SUPPORT AND CONTINUOUS ACROSS TWO
OR MORE SPANS. IF PLYWOOD SUPPORT SPACING, WE MUST BE NOTIFIED IN
WRITING. THE SUGGESTED PLYWOOD SUPPORT SPACING IS BASED ON A
CONCRETE WEIGHT OF 150 PCF AND ALIVE LOAD OF 50 PSF AS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS AN MAKE NO ALLOWANCE FOR IMPACT FROM FALLING CONCRETE,
CONCRETE PILING UP IMPROPER JOIST AND PLYWOOD PLACEMENT AND
FASTENING, ADVERSE MOISTURE CONDITIONS (IE: COLD WATER HEATING) OR
OTHER FACTORS WE HAVE NO CONTROL OVER. ACCORDINGLY, WE CANNOT
ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR PLYWOOD PERFORMANCE.

ALL SHORING SHALL SIT ON THE FOLLOWING; 2" X 10" MIN.
-SILLS WHEN SHORING OFF OF POURED SLAB; DBL. 2" X 10".
-SILLS WHEN SHORING OFF COMPACTED FILL. COMPACT TO 98 PERCENT
PROCTOR.

SLAB WEIGHT IS ASSUMED TO BE  100 PSF.

THERE IS A 30 POUND PER SQUARE FOOT  LIVE LOAD IN DESIGN OF SHORE LEGS
SPACING.

DESIGN LOAD IS THE SUMMATION OF DEAD LOAD PLUS LIVE LOAD.
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ONLY
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